Submittal Coversheet
031-0
VAV Box & Indeeco Heaters
Wilmington Ohio Community-Based Outpatient Clinic (24-045-018) 448 East Main Street
Wilmington, OH 45177
Spec Section
23 00 00 - Heating, Ventilating, and Air-Conditioning
(HVAC)

sides by one inch, makes an attractive and practical off-the-floor installation.
•	 Optional: inlet and/or discharge duct collars.
How to Order
922I - 35 10 24 1 F F 1B 0 0 S O P K P - B
*Voltage: 20 = 208V, 24 = 240V, 27 = 277V,
34 = 347V, 48 = 480V, 60 = 600V
*Thermostat: 1B = Single Stage Built In, 1R = Single Stage Remote Wall Mount,
2B = Two Stage Built In, 2R = Two Stage Remote Wall Mount
Length: 35 = 35", 45 = 45",
68 = 68", 78 = 78"
*KW: 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09,
10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 28, 32
*Phase: 1 = 1Ø, 3 = 3Ø
Inlet Configuration: F = Front, B = Bottom
Outlet Configuration: F = Front, T = Top
*Control Voltage: 2 = 24VAC, 1 = 120VAC *Circuit Breaker: C = Circuit Breaker, 0 = None
Air Intake Filter: 0 = Std. Throw-Away, P = Permanent Washable
Cabinet Finish:
A = Aluminum, B = Black,
N = Beige, W = White,
S = Bronze
Front Cover Lock: 0 = Std. Lock, K = Key Lock
B = Duct Inlet/Duct Discharge, L = Louvre
Inlet/Louvre Outlet, M = Duct Inlet/Louvre
Discharge, N = Louvre Inlet/Duct Discharge,
*On-Off Switch: S = Heat On/Off Switch, 0 = None
*Disconnect Switch: S = Disconnect Switch, F = Fused Circuit Breaker
Disconnect, 0 = None
Manual Reset now standard on all 922I. Summer Fan Switch - Now order Digital Controls. Night Set Back - Now order Digital Controls. Outside Air Damper - no longer offered. Colors are all monochrome unless special request.
*Consult Indeeco Sales Representative for specific configuration needs
922 Series
Cabinet Unit Heaters
Model C •••••
Installation & Maintenance Instructions!
A WARNING .&_
Read carefully - These instructions are written to help
you prevent difficulties that might arise during installation
of heaters. Studying the instructions first may save you
considerable time and money later. Observe the
following procedures and cut your installation time to a
minimum.
TO REDUCE RISK OF FIRE AND ELECTRIC SHOCK:.
1. Disconnect all power coming to the heater at main
service panel before wiring or servicing.
Note: More than one disconnect may be required.
2. All wiring must be in accordance with national and
local electric codes and the heater must be
grounded.
3. Verify the power supply voltage coming to heater
matches the ratings printed on the heater nameplate
before energizing.
4. This heater is hot when in use. To avoid burns, do
not let bare skin touch hot surfaces.
5. Do not insert or allow foreign objects to enter any
ventilation or exhaust opening as this may cause
electric shock, fire, or damage to heater.
6. Do not block air intakes or exhaust in any manner.
Keep combustible materials at least 24" (610 mm)
away from heater. Keep drapes at least 6" (153 mm)
above top of front discharge grille. Do not use
drapes above top discharge units. Do not install
behind doors, furniture, towel rack, or boxes.
7. A heater has hot and arcing (sparking) parts inside.
Do not use in areas where gasoline, paint, or
flammable liquids are used or stored.
8. Use this heater only as described in this manual. Any
other use not recommended by the manufacturer
may cause fire, electric shock, or injury.